PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7834314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAMANT NAMIKI PRECISION JEWEL CO., LTD.	01/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORBRAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	8-22 SHINDEN 3-CHOME, ADACHI-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11340397
Application Number:	17319145
Application Number:	17493288
Application Number:	17493337
Application Number:	17519075
Application Number:	17647550
Application Number:	17727096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: millar@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP

Address Line 1: 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIP-48775
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAZUTO ISHIHARA
SIGNATURE:	/Kazuto Ishihara/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=Orbray_Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062919 FRAME: 0529

507787186



PATENT REEL: 062919 FRAME: 0530

Certificate of All Registered Records

8-22 Shinden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo Orbray Co., Ltd.

Corporate registration/ID number:	0118-01-010758		
Trade name	Adamant Namiki Precision Jewel Co., Ltd.	Changed on January 1, 2018	
		Registered on January 5, 2018	
	Orbray Co., Ltd.	Changed on January 1, 2023	
	·	Registered on January 4, 2023	
Head office	5-1 Shinden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo		
	8-22 Shinden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo	Implementation of indication of address on July 1, 1966	
Method of public notice	Public notices shall be given in Nikkan	Changed on November 10, 2017	
	Kogyo Shimbun (THE DAILY INDUSTRIAL NEWS)	Registered on November 14, 2017	
Date of establishment	August 28, 1953		
Objectives	(1) Manufacture and sale of industrial jewelry	materials	
	(2) Processing of industrial jewels and manufa products	cture and sale of industrial jewelry	
	(3) Processing and sale of precious stones and semi-precious stones		
	(4) Manufacture and sale of ball and roller bea	rings and parts thereof	
	(5) Manufacture and sale of electric measuring instruments, telecommunications equipment, applied electronic equipment and parts thereof		
	(6) Manufacture and sale of precision equipme		
	(7) Manufacture and sale of testers, gauges, meters and parts thereof		
	(8) Manufacture and sale of medical devices or physical and chemical equipment and parts thereof		
	(9) Manufacture and sale of office equipment a	and parts thereof	
	(10) Manufacture and sale of watches and part		
	(11) Manufacture and sale of optical equipmen		
	(12) Manufacture and sale of optical communi		
	(13) Manufacture and sale of industrial robots		
	(14) Manufacture and sale of aerospace equipm	_	
	(15) Manufacture and sale of micro motors and	-	
	(16) Manufacture and sale of micro speakers and parts thereof		
	(17) Development and sale of software	,	
	(18) Sale of non-ferrous metals		
	(19) Import, export and sale of products mentioned in any of the foregoing items		
	(20) Any and all businesses incidental to any of the foregoing items		
Changed on January 1, 2018 Registered on Ja			
Total number of authorized shares	800,000 shares		
Total number of	Total number of outstanding shares	Changed on January 1, 2018	
outstanding shares, and class and number of	482,240 shares	Registered on January 5, 2018	
shares			

Reference number: A070234

^{*} Underlined part indicates cancellation of registration.

8-22 Shinden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo Orbray Co., Ltd.

Amount of capital	JPY 100,000,000		
Regulation concerning restriction on transfer of shares	Acquisition of the shares of the Company by way of transfer shall require approval of the board of directors of the Company. Changed on February 27, 2007 Registered on April 10, 2007		
Items related to officers	Director: Shoji NAMIKI	Reappointed on March 29, 2019	
		Registered on May 8, 2019	
		Retired on March 31, 2021	
		Registered on April 16, 2021	
	Director: Hiroyuki NAMIKI	Reappointed on March 29, 2019	
		Registered on May 8, 2019	
	Director: Hiroyuki NAMIKI	Reappointed on March 31, 2021	
		Registered on April 16, 2021	
	Director: Shinichi FURUKAWA	Reappointed on March 29, 2019	
		Registered on May 8, 2019	
		Retired on March 31, 2021	
		Registered on April 16, 2021	
	Director: Terumichi SUGIMURA	Reappointed on March 29, 2019	
	Director: Terumiehi SUGIMURA	Registered on May 8, 2019	
		Reappointed on March 31, 2021	
		Registered on April 16, 2021	
	Director: Shoetsu SHIBATA	Reappointed on March 29, 2019	
		Registered on May 8, 2019	
		Retired on March 31, 2021	
		Registered on April 16, 2021	
	Director: Eiji CHIHARA	Reappointed on March 29, 2019	
		Registered on May 8, 2019	
Director: Eiji CHIHARA	Director: Eiji CHIHARA	Reappointed on March 31, 2021	
		Registered on April 16, 2021	

Reference number: A070234

^{*} Underlined part indicates cancellation of registration.

	Director: Riyako NAMIKI	Appointed on March 31, 2021
		Registered on April 16, 2021
	Director: Osamu WADA	Appointed on March 31, 2021
		Registered on April 16, 2021
	18-5 Mejirodai 3-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on March 29, 2019
	Rep. Director: Shoji NAMIKI	Registered on May 8, 2019
		Retired on March 31, 2021
		Registered on April 16, 2021
	18-5 Mejirodai 3-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on March 31, 2021
	Rep. Director: Riyako NAMIKI	Registered on April 16, 2021
	3051-9 Mihocho, Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi	Appointed on March 31, 2021
	Rep. Director: Osamu WADA	Registered on April 16, 2021
	Corporate Auditor: Hiroshi KUME	Appointed on March 29, 2019
		Registered on May 8, 2019
	Corporate Auditor: Ryoji YOSHIOKA	Appointed on March 30, 2022
		Registered on April 6, 2022
Branches	1	Established on August 9, 2002
	6-56 Atagocho 4-chome, Yuzawa-shi, Akita	Registered on August 27, 2002
	2	Established on August 9, 2002
	5-1 Koyashikizoe, Shimomenaisawa,	Registered on August 27, 2002
47	Kuroishi-shi, Aomori	1 Manie January Catalana
Absorption-type merger	Merger of Akita Adamant Co., Ltd. located at 12 Yokote-shi, Akita into the Company on January	
	1011000 ong. 11111 1110 1110 outputty	Registered on January 4, 2023
Items related to	Company with Board of Directors	Registered on May 1, 2006
Company with Board of		pursuant to the provisions of
Directors		Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005
Items related to	Company with Corporate Auditors	Registered on May 1, 2006
Company with Corporate		pursuant to the provisions of
Auditors		Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005
Items related to	Pursuant to the provisions of paragraph 3 of the	Supplementary Provisions of
registered records	Ministry of Justice Ordinance No. 15 of 1989	
	Electron	ically recorded on February 19, 1998

Reference number: A070234

^{*} Underlined part indicates cancellation of registration.

8-22 Shinden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo Orbray Co., Ltd.

This is a certified copy of all registered records, which are effective as of the following date: (Under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Johoku Branch)

January 13, 2023 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar of deeds: Minoru Oyamada

Reference number: A070234 * Underlined part indicates cancellation of registration.

_

4/4

PATENT REEL: 062919 FRAME: 0534

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都足立区新田三丁目8番22号 〇FbFay株式会社

会社法人等番号	0118-01-010758	
fij iÿ	アグマンド並木精密室石株式会社	学成30年 1月 1日変更 学成30年 1月 5日致配
	Orbray株式会社	令和 5年 1月 1日変更 令和 5年 1月 4日登記
本 店	東京都足立区新田三丁目5番地1	
	東京都足立区新田三丁目8番22号	昭和41年 7月 1日任居 表示実施
公告をする方は	日刊工業新聞に掲載してする。	平成29年11月10日変更 平成29年11月14日登記
会社成立の年月日	03和28年8月28日	
	1 工業用宝石素材の製造、販売 2 工業用宝石の加工及び同製品の製造、販売 3 貴石及び半銭石の加工販売 4 玉。コロ軸受け及び河部分品の製造、販売 5 鑑気計測器、電気通信機器、電子応用機 6 精密機器、工具の製造、販売 7 試験器、測定器、計量器及び同部分品の 8 医療用又は理化等用機器及び同部分品の 9 事務用機器及び同部分品の製造、販売 10 時計及び同部分品の製造、販売 10 特計及び同部分品の製造、販売 14 光学機器及び同部分品の製造、販売 14 新空。宇宙網連機器及び同部分品の製造、販売 15 マイクロモータ及び同部分品の製造、販売 15 マイクロスピーカ及び同部分品の製造、販売 15 マイクロスピーカ及び同部分品の製造、販売 15 マイクロスピーカ及び同部分品の製造、販売 15 マイクロスピーカ及び同部分品の製造、販売 15 マイクロスピーカ及び同部分品の製造、販売 15 マイクロスピーカ及び同部分品の製造、販売 16 マイクロスピーカ及び同部分品の製造、販売 17 ソフトウェアの開発販売 18 非鉄金属の販売 19 上記名号商品の輸出入販売 20 前各号に付帯する一切の事業 平成30年 1月 1日変更	i発 終器及び同部分品の製造、販売 /製造販売)製造販売 (売・販売 (売・販売

整理器号 7070234

下級のあるものは尿道が磨であることを示す。

発行可能株式総数	80万铢		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行信殊式の総数 48万2340株		平成30年 7月 1日安装
			平成分0年 1月 5日登8
資本金の額	金1億円		
株式の譲渡制限に	isasa (inggaringa, ingginas ng paginan ay ay sa sa sa karisar	譲渡により取得するには、取締	受会の承認を受けなければな。
関する規定	6,400	平成19年 2月27日変更	平成19年 4月10日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	<u>x</u> 木 章	平成31年 3月29日第6
			冷和 1年 5月 8日登高
			令和 3年 3月31日退行
			令和 3年 4月16日登前
	TXM 62	W # 44, 2	平成31年 3月29日題6
5555555555555555	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		令和 1年 5月 8日發表
	Was /Q	放水 弘 名	令和 3年 3月31日童6
			金和 3年 4月16日後a
	取締役	古川伸	平成31年 3月29日重任
			令和 1年 5月 8日登高
			金和 3年 3月31日退任
			令和 3年 4月16日登詢
	取締代	核性機能	下級31年 3月29日 銀 织
	Aparto	核 村 概 道	
			令和 3年 4月16日最新

整理番号 ア070234

一 親のあるものは日本事のであることを示す。

·		
	取締役 类田正位	平成31年 3月29日重任
		全位 1年 5月 8日登記
		令和 3年 3月31日退任
		分列 3年 4月16日報記
	取締役 千原 坡二	平成31年 3月29日重任
		分和 1年 5月 8日登記
	取締役 千原映二	布和一3年 3月31日重任
		合和 3年 4月16日發記
	取締役 並 木 里 也 子	今和 3年 3月3日就任
		分和 3年 4月16日登記
	取締役 和 田 統	分和 3年 3月31日就行
		令和 3年 4月16日發記
	東京都文京区目白台三丁日18番5号	平成31年 3月29日東任
	代表取締役 並 木 章	
		专和 3年 3月31日退任
		今和 3年 4万16日登記
	東京都文京区目白台三丁目18番5号	令和 3年 3月31日就任
	代表取締役 並 末 旦 也 子	→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →
	横浜市総区三保町3051番地9	→ 分和 3年 3月31日親任
	代表取締役 和 m 統	分和 3年 4月16日發記
	整套改 久 米 借	平成31年 3月29日就任
		令和 1年 5月 8日登記
	/ 監査役 - 吉 岡 克 治	全和 4年 3月30日就任
		金和 4年 4月 6日發記
¥ Si	<u></u>	平成14年 8月 9日設置
	秋田県湯沢市安岩町四丁目6番56号	平成14年 8月27日登記
KHEKA TA	4	AA: P LPI EEU.

整理番号 アウラウ234 - * 「縁があるものは抹液率項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 062919 FRAME: 0537

東京都足立区新田三丁目8番22号 Orbray株式会社

	2 ************************************	平成14年 8月 9日設置
	青春県黒石市大学下目内沢字小屋敷添5番地1	平成14年 8月27日登記
吸収合併	令和5年1月1日秋田県横手市外日字上楼沢12 マンドを合併	番地主株式会社アキタ・アグ
		条和 5年 1月 4日登記
取締役会設置会社	取締復台設置会社	
に関するが項		平成17年法律第87号第1
		36条の規定により平成18
		年 5月 1日登記
紧急及设置会社体	監查從設置会社	
関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第1
		36条の規定により平成18
		年 5月 1日登記
公司記録に関する	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ	ή.
事項		平成10年 2月19日移記



これは登記簿に記録されている問題されていない事項の全部であることを証明 とた響而である。

(東京仏務局城北出張所管轄)

令和 5年 1月13日

東京法務局 登記官

dy III 🖽



整理番号 ア070234

「縁のあるものは株的事項であることを示す。

4 < A

RECORDED: 03/08/2023